
Original Agreeme111 No. or PO No. ( A-J20621MYAS99) 

Amendment No.8 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN Press Ganey Inc {Formally known Morehead Associates Inc) AND 
TJiE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

FOR 
Employee Survev Services 

The Amendment No. 8 to Professional Services Agreement ("Agreement,), dated August 1, 2007 is 
entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center ("NMC"), 
and Press Ganey Inc. (Contractor), with respect to the following: 

RECJTALS 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended tJ1e Agreement previously on May 20, 2008 via 
Renewal and Amendment No. 1, on July l , 2008 via Renewal and Amendment No.2, on October 1, 2008 
via Renewal and Amendment No.3, on JuJy 1, 2009 via Renewal and Amendment No. 4, on July 1, 2010 
via Renewal and Amendment No.5, on July l, 20 It via Renewal and Amendment No.6, and on July 1, 
2013 via Amendment No. 7; and 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the tenn end date to 
allow for existjng set vices to contirme. 

AGREEMENT 

1. Section 3. 'TERM OF AGREEMENT' shall be runended by removing. ''The term of this 
Agreemem is from August I, 2007 to June 30, 2008 unless sooner terminated pursuant Jo this 
Agreement" and replacing it with "The term of this Agreement is from August I. 2007 to December 
31, 201-1 unless sooner terminated pursuant to tlus Agreemelll." 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining tenus, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and 
Renewal and Amendment N{)s. I, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, a11d Amendment Nos. 7 are unchanged and 
unaffected by this Amendment No. 8 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in tlte 
Agreement. 

3. A copy of this Amendment No. S and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original 
Agreement No. (A-12062ftvfYA599) 

4. The effective date of this Amendment is July 1. 2014. 

t\mccdmcnt No.!l 
Press Ganey Inc (Morch.:od Associates Inc) 

l!mployee Survey Services 
Natividad Medical Center 

Tenn: Aucust I , 2007thru Decetnlx:r 31,2014 
Nt>t to Tixcccd: $293.872.00 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set 
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Natividad Medical Center 

By:~~~~~----~---------­
Sid Cato, NMC Contracts Manager 

Date:--------------

By: ____ ~--~~~~~--~--­
Harry Weis, NMC Chief Executive Officer 

Date:---------------

APPROVED AS TO L EGAL PROVJSIONS 

By: 

Anne Brauer 
Monterey County, Deputy County Counsel 

Date:---------------

APPROVED AS TO FTSCAL PROVISIONS 

By:~~~------------------­
Gary Giboney 
Monterey County Audjtor/Controller's Office 

Date: __________________________ __ 

CONTRACTOR 

Press Ganey 
Contractor's Business Name*** (see instructions) 

fl(/~ 
Signature of Chair, Presi1nt, or Vice~President 

Eileen A. Kamerick, CFO 
Name and Title 

Date: 5'20l2014 

By:~----~------~----~~ 
(Signature of Secretary, Asst Secretary, CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Name and Title 

Date: ______________________________ __ 

•••1nstructions 

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited 
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of 
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the 
signatures of two specified officers (t\\O signatures 
required). 

Jf CONTRACTOR is a plll'ttlership. lhe name of tl1e 
partnership shall be set fonh noovc togctlu:r with the 
signature of a partner who has nuthoril)' to execute this 
Agreement on behalf of tho partnership (t\\'0 signatures 
required). 

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual 
capocit}, the individual shall set forth ·the name of the 
business, if any and shall personal I} sign the Agreement 
(one signature required) 

Amendment No.8 
Press GallO) Inc (Morehead Associates Inc) 

Employee Survey Servi~ 
Nolnidnd .Medical Center 

Tenn. 1\ugusl I , 2007 tlliU [)e(:ember 31,2014 
Nnl l<l F\'ccecC $.2~;l,R72.00 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set 
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Natividad Medical Center 

By: __________________________ __ 
Sid Cato, NMC Contracts Manager 

Date: --------,------------------------

By: ~J2:. 
Harry Weis, NMC Chief Executive Officer 

Date: __ i_t -~-~_/_t '{ ____ _ _ 

APPROVE D AS TO LEGAL PROVJSJONS 

By Ct(l 
Anne~~ 
Monterey County, Deputy County Counsel 

APPROVED AS T 

Date: _ _______::~~~L,__.; \ '\----=---

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor 's Business Name*** (see instructions) 

Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President 

Name and Title 

Date: ------------------

By: ~----~~------~----~~ 
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Name and Title 

Date: ----------------------------

***Instructions 

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited 
liabil ity and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of 
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the 
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures 
required). 

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the 
partnership shall be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this 
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signatures 
required). 

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual 
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the 
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement 
(one signature required) 

Amendment No.8 
Press Ganey Inc (Morehead Associates Inc) 

Employee Survey Services 
Natividad Medical Center 

Term: August I, 2007 thru December 31 , 2014 
Not to Exceed: $293,872.00 


